RESOLUTION NO.	-2017
----------------	-------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A TRANSFER OF TITLE AGREEMENT WITH JESSE RIVERA AND DAN DUTTON, FOR THE ARTWORK CALLED THE "BLUE CAT" AND A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE HOPE CENTER RECOVERY PROGRAM FOR WOMEN, LLC, FOR PLACEMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF THE "BLUE CAT" ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1524 VERSAILLES ROAD, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY, 40504.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Transfer of Title Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Jesse Rivera and Dan Dutton for the artwork called the "Blue Cat", and the Memorandum of Understanding, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Hope Center Recovery Program for Women, LLC, relating to the placement and maintenance of the "Blue Cat".

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0148-17:MVD_rt:X:\CASES\CO\17-LE0001\PLE\00565236.DOCX